FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

ADDRESS.

03-22-2001



101645012

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type		
XX New	XX Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Select Brand Distributors, Inc. Month Day Year 02/20/2001		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Arkansas	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Stephen L. Lafrance Pharma	acy, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
	522	
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 3017 North Midland Drive		
Address (line 2)	ზ ბ	
Address (line 3) Pine Bluff	Arkansas USA 71603	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Other	document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Arkansas		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 565E		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1 age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 208-333-20	64		
Name	Lenise Redding			
Address (line 1)	AMRESCO Commercial Finance, Inc.			
Address (line 2)	412 E. ParkCenter Bouleyard			
Address (line 3)	Suite 300			
Address (line 4)	Boise, Idaho 83706			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 4		
	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) XX Mark if a	additional numbers attached		
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) XX Mark if a a Trademark Application Number Of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers			
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number	mber(s)		
	2118392 2043198	2003314		
	2194033 2192520	2092615		
	2133136 2003313	2072655		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10				
Fee Amour	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 265	.00		
<u> </u>	of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Stephen L. Lafrance Pharmacy, Inc. By: Stephen L. Lafrance, President

Name of Person Signing

Signature

02/20/2001

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0051-0027	TRADEMARKS ONE!		
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name	ond buy real		
Formerly _			
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other [
Citizensh	nip State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving F Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code		
Individu	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate		
Other	document from the Assignment.)		
	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	m totalam Number(e)		
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2004845		
l ————			
L			

ASSIGNMENT

Trademark and Trademark Applications

WHEREAS, SELECT BRAND DISTRIBUTORS, INC. ("ASSIGNOR") is an Arkansas corporation having a principal place of business at 3022 North Midland Drive, Pine Bluff, Arkansas 71603; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns all rights, title and interest to certain trademarks and trademark registrations (collectively, the "Marks"), all of which are identified in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, STEPHEN L. LAFRANCE PHARMACY, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), an Arkansas corporation having a business address of 3017 North Midland Drive, Pine Bluff, Arkansas 71603, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees and covenants as follows:

ASSIGNOR sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepts as of the date of this Assignment,

all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including the right to apply for and receive registrations of the Marks throughout the United States and in all other countries of the world and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment this 20 day of February, 2001.

SELECT BRAND DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

By: Tem Hollah

Printed Name: Terry K, Via la

Title: Vice nexus

Attest: John Otwood

C:\MY DOCUMENTS\AMRESCO\SELECT BRAND ASSIGNMENTS.DOC

STATE OF Arkanjas COUNTY OF Jefferson) .) ss.)
On this <u>20</u> day of <u>Fer</u> State and County aforesaid, persona	bruge, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the ally appeared Stephen L. LaFrance to me well known and known ve name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
ACCEPTED:	By: Printed Name: Stephen L. LaFrance
	Title: President

Attest: John atwork

VP-FINANCE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN SELECT BRAND DISTRIBUTORS, INC. and STEPHEN L. LAFRANCE PHARMACY, INC.

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

SELECT BRAND

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark:

SELECT BRAND

Reg. No.:

2,118,392

Reg. Date:

12/02/1997

Mark:

SELECT BRAND

Reg. No.:

2,043,198

Reg. Date:

03/11/1997

Mark:

SELECT BRAND

Reg. No.:

2,003,314

Reg. Date:

09/24/1996

Mark:

SELECT BRAND

Reg. No.:

2,194,033

Reg. Date:

10/06/1998

_

Mark:

SELECT BRAND

Reg. No.:

2,192,520

Reg. Date:

09/29/1998

Mark:

SELECT BRAND

Reg. No.:

2,092,615

Reg. Date:

09/02/1997

Mark:

SELECT BRAND

Reg. No.:

2,133,136

Reg. Date:

01/27/1998

C:\MY DOCUMENTS\AMRESCO\SELECT BRAND ASSIGNMENTS.DOC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN SELECT BRAND DISTRIBUTORS, INC. and STEPHEN L. LAFRANCE PHARMACY, INC.

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

SELECT BRAND

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark:

SELECT BRAND

Reg. No.:

2,003,313

Reg. Date:

09/24/1996

Mark:

SELECT BRAND

Reg. No.:

2,072,655

Reg. Date:

06/17/1997

Mark:

SELECT BRAND

Reg. No.:

2,004,845

Reg. Date:

10/01/1996

C:\MY DOCUMENTS\AMRESCO\SELECT BRAND ASSIGNMENTS.DOC

RECORDED: 03/22/2001